I
BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-107
Issue 3, August 1977
TELEPHONE SETS
881A100, 8818100, 881C100, 2881A100, 28818100,
2881C100, 881A101, 8818101, 881C101, 2881A101,

SECTION 503-200-107
HABLE M
AVAILABLE CODES AND ORDERING GUIDE
TEL SET TEL SET TRMTR
CODE BASE
DIAL
UNIT
881Bl00* 880CT-60
6U-120 or
881Cl00 880GT-60
6UA-120
2881Bl00* 2880BT-60
35AH3D
2881Cl00 2880CT-60
881B101 * 880CT-03 6U-120 or
6UA-120
881Cl01 881GT-03
2881B101* 2880BT-03
35AH3D
2881C101 2880CT-03
881Al00* 880A-60
6U-120 or
6UA-120
Tl
2881A100* 2880A-60 35Y3D
6U-120 or
881A101 * 880A-03
6UA-120
2881A101* 2880A-03 35Y3D
881Bl10* 880ET-58
6TA-41
881Cll0 880FT-58
2881Bll0* 2880BT-58
35AH3D
2881Cl10 2880CT-58
*MD
Warning: Telephone apparatus or
wiring shall not be installed in a
location where minumum separation
from other wiring as specified in
Section 460-300-149 cannot be
maintained.
1.03 The 881Cl00, 881C101, 881CUO, 2881C100,
2881C101, and 2881C110 telephone sets are
similar to the 881B100, 881B101, 881B110, 2881B100,
Page 2
RCVR MTG HANDSET
DESCRIPTION
UNIT CORD CORD
Rotary Dial Walnut
Chestphone
H4DU·60
TOUCH-TONE Dial
Walnut Chestphone
Rotary Dial
Black Leatherette
Chestphone
H4DU-03
TOUCH-TONE Dial
Black Leatherette
Chest phone
Rotary Dial Walnut
Chestphone
U3 D4BU-29 H4CJ-60
TOUCH-TONE Dial
Walnut Chestphone